

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in e-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in.
Telegram: 'KERSERCOM' Telephone: 0471-2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

S.L.No.87/14/ER XII Category No.234/2009 Thiruvananthapuram, Dated. 23.07.2014.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers (allotted for Written Test) of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Interview for selection to the post of ASSISTANT CONSERVATOR OF FOREST (Special Recruitment from Scheduled Caste / Scheduled Tribe) ON Rs.12930-20250 (PR) in FOREST DEPARTMENT (Cat No. 234/2009) notified in the Gazette dated 30.06.2009 on the basis of the Physical Measurement and Walking test held on 20.03.2014.

The Register numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

203	215	225	229	230	238
250	255	260	262	265	270
281	282	284	285	296	303
304	306	309	311	314	315
318	323	325	326	327	332
337	340	344	348	359	

- Note 1.Candidates who are qualified in Physical Measurement and Walking test are included in the Short List.
- Note 2.Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Number in the short list does not confer any right on the candidate to be called for Interview or for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.
- Note 3. The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce two copies of Community Certificate issued by the Revenue Authority along with other documents at the time of Certificate verification prior to Interview.

The date, time and place of Interview will be intimated later.

( By order of the Commission)

## P C BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer